## Prof. Dr. M.C. Gupta, MD, FRCP

Prof. Dr. M.C. Gupta, MD, FRCP (Edinburgh & London) a graduate & post graduate of K.G. Medical College, Lucknow, has been founder and founder president of Indian association of Clinical Medicine, Agra with head office at Agra. He has been teacher in S.N. Medical College, Jhansi and finally retired as Director, Professor and Head of the Department of Medicine, S.N. Medical College, Agra in December 1992.

Dr. Gupta has been president of APPI and Chairman of Indian College of Physicians in 1991 and has been president of Hypertension Society of India, Indian Society of Electrocardiology, U.P. Chapter of API, Indian association of Clinical Medicine etc.

Dr. Gupta has outstanding contribution as Medical Teacher, he was awarded the prestigious **Dr. B.C. Roy National Award** by then President of India (late) Shri Shanker Dayal Sharma. He is recipient of **Eminent Teacher Award** by Association of physicians of India. He has been honored with **life time Achievement award** by API-UP Chapter, he has been bestowed with **Rastriya Gaurav Award**, **Millennium Gold Medal of Achievers** in 2004 He received **Best Citizen of Indian Awards** in 2005. The **International Gold Star Medal and Certificate of Excellence** was awarded to Prof.M.C. Gupta for his minority services by Honorable Union Minister Shri Priya Ranjan das Munsi and his Excellency Sir Michel Arthur, British High Commissioner in India on 21st February 2005.

Dr. M.C. Gupta's name has been entered in **who's Who** in the world.

Dr. M.C. Gupta has many national and international publications to his credit. He has written chapters in **Test Books of Medicines**.

Prof. Dr. M.C. Gupta has left for heavenly abode on 27.03.2013.